
BULLETIN
OF

HUMAN SCIENCE
Vol.40 2018

BUNKYO UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF HUMAN SCIENCE

[Individual Studies]
Several topics related to the Persona psychology   Hiroyuki TAKAO
Use of the structured encounter group in a lecture course for university students in familiar groups:
 From the viewpoint of programs and processes   Fumiko MIURA
The psychophysiological effects of spontaneous laughter in a passive coping situation   Shunichi ISHIHARA
How Candidates Used Social Media in Japan’s 2017 General Election: 
 A Quantitative Content Analysis of Candidates’ Tweets   Hideaki UENOHARA
An Approach to Domestic Violence in Family Court Mediation   Tomoko SEKII
A Study of Criticisms of Extracurricular Activities in Contemporary Japan   Junichi MURAKAMI
A study on the particular nature of hospitality in social work:
 From the viewpoint of self-determination in code of ethics   Haruhiko HOSHINO
“Human Science” in dictionaries (1) :
 Introduction   Kyugoro HORIGUCHI
Of Towers and Fledgling Empires:
 A Comparison of America’s Washington Monument and Japan’s Ametsuchi no Motohashira   Graham Jimu

[Group Studies]
Frequency and intensity of typical themes of nightmares of Japanese undergraduates
  Hitoshi OKADA, Eiko MATSUDA
The effectiveness of an exercise programs with immediate results (No1.) :
 Focusing on the QOL of participants in a university extension lecture   Tomoyuki KANEKUNI, Koji MIYATA
Relationship between “Shutai-sei (Self-Direction) and Self-assessment of Learning for First-year University 
Students at the End of Term (2) :
 Differences Apparent from an Analysis of Different Junior Colleges and Universities
  Masao SUZUKI, Hitoshi OKADA
Cooperativeness of children in nursery school and kindergarten assessed by their parents and parents’ parenting style: 
 A comparison to data from parents of schoolchildren
  Maine TOBARI, Fumiko NAO, Saori TAMURA, Toshimoto SHUTO, Tomoko OYAMA

[Others]
2018 Faculty of Human Science Teacher’s Group Studies Subjects  

1

13
25

45
61
67

77

89

99

121

131

139

153

165

ISSN 0388-2152

人間科学研究
第40号

２０１８年
文 教 大 学 人 間 科 学 部

ISSN 0388-2152

【個人研究】
ペルソナ心理学の課題
　―二つのわたしの心理学―   髙尾浩幸
既知集団の大学生を対象とした授業での構成的エンカウンター・グループに関する一考察
　―プログラムとプロセスの視点から―   三浦文子
受動的対処事態における自発笑いの生理心理学的効果   石原俊一
2017年衆院選とソーシャルメディア
　―候補者によるツイッター投稿の内容分析―   上ノ原秀晃
家事調停のためのドメステックバイオレンス論   関井友子
学校部活動に対する批判的言説に関する一考察   村上純一
ソーシャルワークにおけるホスピタリティの特殊性に関する検討
　～倫理綱領における自己決定の視点から～   星野晴彦
辞書にみる人間科学（１）
　―序論―   堀口久五郎
塔と駆け出しの帝国：
　アメリカのワシントンモニュメントと日本の八

あめつち

紘之
の

基
もとはしら

柱との比較   グラハム 児夢

【共同研究】
大学生を対象とした悪夢の内容別頻度と強度についての調査   岡田　斉・松田英子
即時効果を特色とした運動プログラムの有効性（その1）
　―大学公開講座参加者のQOLに焦点をあてて―   包國友幸・宮田浩二
初年度大学生における主体性の評定と学期終了時の学習評価との関連（2）
　―異なる対象校についての分析から見られた相違―   鈴木賢男・岡田　斉
保護者評定による保育園児と幼稚園児の協調性と親の子育てスタイル
　―小学生の保護者データとの比較―
   登張真稲・名尾典子・田村沙織・首藤敏元・大山智子

【その他】
2018年度　人間科学部共同研究一覧  

1

13
25

45
61
67

77

89

99

121

131

139

153

165

人
間
科
学
研
究

　
　

 

第
四
十
号

二
〇
一
八
年

　文
教
大
学
人
間
科
学
部


