BULLETIN OF HUMAN SCIENCE Vol.40 2018

[Individual Studies]	
Several topics related to the Persona psychology	1
Use of the structured encounter group in a lecture course for university students in familiar groups:	
From the viewpoint of programs and processes	13
The psychophysiological effects of spontaneous laughter in a passive coping situation Shunichi ISHIHARA	25
How Candidates Used Social Media in Japan's 2017 General Election:	
A Quantitative Content Analysis of Candidates' Tweets	45
An Approach to Domestic Violence in Family Court Mediation	61
A Study of Criticisms of Extracurricular Activities in Contemporary JapanJunichi MURAKAMI	67
A study on the particular nature of hospitality in social work:	
From the viewpoint of self-determination in code of ethics	77
"Human Science" in dictionaries (1):	
Introduction	89
Of Towers and Fledgling Empires:	
A Comparison of America's Washington Monument and Japan's Ametsuchi no Motohashira Graham Jimu	99
[Group Studies]	
Frequency and intensity of typical themes of nightmares of Japanese undergraduates	
Hitoshi OKADA, Eiko MATSUDA	121
The effectiveness of an exercise programs with immediate results (No1.):	
Focusing on the QOL of participants in a university extension lecture Tomoyuki KANEKUNI, Koji MIYATA	131
Relationship between "Shutai-sei (Self-Direction) and Self-assessment of Learning for First-year University	
Students at the End of Term (2):	
Differences Apparent from an Analysis of Different Junior Colleges and Universities	
	139
Cooperativeness of children in nursery school and kindergarten assessed by their parents and parents' parenting style:	
A comparison to data from parents of schoolchildren	
Maine TOBARI, Fumiko NAO, Saori TAMURA, Toshimoto SHUTO, Tomoko OYAMA	153
[Others]	
2018 Faculty of Human Science Teacher's Group Studies Subjects	165